CH \$565.00 459;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLEXITALLIC INVESTMENTS, INC.		10/29/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIXIS, NEW YORK BRANCH
Street Address:	1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020
Entity Type:	NEW YORK BRANCH OF A FRENCH JOINT STOCK COMPANY: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4593289	CHANGE
Registration Number:	4593290	CHANGE
Registration Number:	1468318	FLEXICARB
Registration Number:	1147169	FLEXICARB
Registration Number:	3443524	FLEXITALLIC
Registration Number:	0091864	FLEXITALLIC
Registration Number:	2959727	FLEXITALLIC TURNAROUND MANAGER
Registration Number:	1393238	FLEXITE
Registration Number:	2697149	FLEXPRO
Registration Number:	2800807	FLEXPRO
Registration Number:	4064667	FRG
Registration Number:	1807519	LS
Registration Number:	2947994	SIGMA
Registration Number:	2556354	SIGMA
Registration Number:	2572720	THERMICULITE
Registration Number:	2618629	THERMICULITE
Registration Number:	2355937	THERMICULITE
Registration Number:	2810041	THERMICULITE
Serial Number:	87275332	THERMI-SHIELD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0789

900522488

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4921249	ALLIED DISTRIBUTOR QUALITY GASKETING PRO
Serial Number:	88505275	I-FLEX
Registration Number:	5057376	NOVUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: jlik@shearman.com
Correspondent Name: SOPHIE ZANDER
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33867/21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOPHIE ZANDER
SIGNATURE:	/SOPHIE ZANDER/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 27

source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif

source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=0 - Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") dated October 29, 2019, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of Natixis, New York Branch, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Loan Documents and the Pledge and Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, FGI Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, (the "Initial U.S. Borrower"), Novus Finance Ltd, a private limited company formed under the laws of England and Wales and having its registered office Hunsworth Lane, Cleckheaton, United Kingdom, BD19 3UJ with registered number 6537417 (the "Initial UK Borrower"), Societe Industrielle D Equipement Mecanique SIEM, SAS, a société par actions simplifiée formed under the laws of France and having its registered office at 31-33 rue de Mogador, 75009 Paris, France with registered number 552 129 074 RCS Paris (the "Initial French Borrower" and together with the Initial U.S. Borrower and the Initial UK Borrower, the "Initial Borrowers" and each an "Initial Borrower"), The Flexitallic Group SAS, a société par actions simplifiée formed under the laws of France and having its registered office at 31-33 rue de Mogador, 75009 Paris, France with registered number 532 742 699 RCS Paris ("Initial Holdings"), Natixis, New York Branch, as Administrative Agent, Natixis, New York Branch, as Collateral Agent, each lender from time to time party thereto and the other parties party thereto have entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of October 29, 2019, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Lender has agreed to make Loans upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the applicable Credit Agreement to which such Lender is a party.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have entered into the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the Closing Date (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"): the registered Trademarks (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement) and Trademarks for which applications are

1

pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in Schedule A hereto (excluding any Excluded Collateral).

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party but for the fact that such Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. Severability. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this Trademark Security Agreement should be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions contained herein and in the Pledge and Security Agreement shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby (it being understood that the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not in and of itself affect the validity of such provision in any other jurisdiction). The parties hereto shall endeavor in good-faith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

FLEXITALLIC INVESTMENTS, INC.

By:

Name: Gerry Maters Title: Director

[Signature page to IP Security Agreement (Flexitallic)]

NATIXIS, NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

. Name:

Urs B. Fischer

Title:

Executive Director

Name:

Title:

Hana Beckles

Director

REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0795

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg Date
Argentina	CHANGE	Registered	3162556	2592470
			May 4, 2012	Sep 13, 2013
Armenia	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Australia	CHANGE	Registered	1504506 (IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Azerbaijan	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	
		, and a second		A 05, 0040
Dalausia	CHANCE	Dowintown	Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Bahrain	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Belarus	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Bosnia and Herzegovina	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	
rierzegovina			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Brazil	CHANGE	Registered	840116810	840116810
			May 8, 2012	Apr 14, 2015
Canada	CHANGE	Registered	1567004	TMA874831
			Mar 2, 2012	Apr 2, 2014
Chile	CHANGE	Registered	1006497	1071765
			May 9, 2012	Jan 13, 2014
China	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	G1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
China	CHANGE	Registered	16795253	16795253
			Apr 24, 2015	Oct 28, 2017
Colombia	CHANGE	Registered	12079803	12079803
			May 15, 2012	Nov 21, 2012
Croatia	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Egypt	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
European	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
Union			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Frmr. Yug.	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	
Rep. of Macedonia			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012

0124750-0000003 NY:35888819.2

Georgia	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Iceland	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
India	CHANGE	Registered	2325279	2325279
			May 2, 2012	Oct 9, 2015
International	CHANGE	Registered	1121217	1121217
Bureau (WIPO)			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Israel	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	248253
			Apr 25, 2012	Aug 6, 2014
Japan	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Kazakhstan	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Kuwait	CHANGE	Published	129857	
			May 6, 2012	
Kyrgyzstan	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Liberia	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	,
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Mexico	CHANGE	Registered	1254772	1382817
			Mar 5, 2012	Jul 18, 2013
Mongolia	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Namibia	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	7,0120,2012
				Apr 25, 2012
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Norway	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Oman	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	Apr 25, 2012
			Apr 25, 2012	
Republic of	CHANGE	Published	4020160089930	
Korea			Oct 26, 2016	
Daniel P. C.	CHANGE	D-		4404017
Republic of Moldova	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Russian	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
Federation			Apr 25, 2012	Feb 10, 2014

			A 05, 0040	A 05 0010
0:	CHANGE	D	Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Singapore	CHANGE	Registered	T1210887F (IR1121217)	1121217 Apr 25, 2012
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Swaziland	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Switzerland	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Tajikistan	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Turkey	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Turkmenistan	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Ukraine	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
United States	CHANGE	Registered	85557248	4593289
of America			Mar 1, 2012	Aug 26, 2014
Uzbekistan	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Venezuela	CHANGE	Allowed	2012012508	
			Jun 18, 2012	
Vietnam	CHANGE	Registered	(IR1121217)	1121217
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
China	CHANGE	Pending	Apr 28, 2018	
Thailand	CHANGE (and design)	Pending	1041810	
			May 18, 2016	
	change		,,	
Argentina	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	3162554	2592469
	chango		May 4, 2012	Dec 11, 2013
	change			
Armenia	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012

	change			
Australia	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	1505931(IR1122197) Apr 25, 2012	1122197 Apr 25, 2012
Azerbaijan	change	Registered	(IR1122197) Apr 25, 2012	1122197 Apr 25, 2012
Bahrain	CHANGE (and design) Change	Registered	(IR1122197) Apr 25, 2012	1122197 Apr 25, 2012
Belarus	CHANGE (and design) Change	Registered	(IR1122197) Apr 25, 2012	1122197 Apr 25, 2012
Bosnia and Herzegovina	change	Registered	(IR1122197) Apr 25, 2012	1122197 Apr 25, 2012
Brazil	change	Registered	840116845 May 8, 2012	840116845 Apr 14, 2015
Canada	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	1567005 Mar 2, 2012	TMA874833 Apr 2, 2014
Chile	change	Published	1006498 May 9, 2012	

Colombia	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	12079800	78405
	change		May 15, 2012	Dec 19, 2012
	change			
Croatia	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Egypt	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	ahanaa		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	change			
European	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
Union	chanca		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	change			
Frmr. Yug.	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	4252012
Rep. of Macedonia	obondo		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	change			
Georgia	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Iceland	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
057905- 0839004	chanda		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
0003004	cnange			
India	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	2325278	2325278
	change		May 2, 2012	Oct 9, 2015
	change			
International Bureau	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	1122197	1122197
(WIPO)	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	U ICH ISO			
Israel	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012

	change			
Japan	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Kazakhstan	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Kuwait	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	129858	113257
	change		May 6, 2012	Feb 6, 2014
Kyrgyzstan	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Liberia	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Mexico	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	1254773	1384259
	change		Mar 5, 2012	Jul 22, 2013
Mongolia	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Namibia	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Norway	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012

Oman	CHANGE ((and design)		Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	Change				
Republic of	CHANGE (and design)		Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
Korea	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	Change				
Republic of Moldova	CHANGE (and design)		Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
Woldova	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	0,101,150				
Russian	CHANGE (and design)		Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
Federation	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	orial is				
Serbia	CHANGE (and design)		Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	0.10.180				
Singapore	CHANGE (and design)		Registered	T1211318G(IR1122197)	1122197
	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Swaziland	CHANGE (and design)		Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	0.0.0				
Switzerland	CHANGE (and	design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Tajikistan	CHANGE (and design)		Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
Turkey	CHANGE (and design)		Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				
1			I	l .	

0124750-0000003~NY:35888819.2

Turkmenistan	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	change			
Ukraine	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	Ahaaaa		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	change			
United Otates	CHANCE (and decima)	Desistant	05557050	4500000
United States of America	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	85557250	4593290
	change		Mar 1, 2012	Aug 26, 2014
Uzbekistan	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
			Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	change			
Venezuela	CHANGE (and design)	Allowed	2012012507	
Venezuela		Allowed		
	change		Jun 18, 2012	
Vietnam	CHANGE (and design)	Registered	(IR1122197)	1122197
	change		Apr 25, 2012	Apr 25, 2012
	change			
Algeria	CORRICULITE	Registered	(IR1344898)	1344898
			Jan 9, 2017	Jan. 9 ,2017
Australia	CORRICULITE	Registered	1845542(IR1344898)	1344898
			Jan 9, 2017	Jan 9, 2017
Bahrain	CORRICULITE	Pending	(IR1344898)	
	CORRIGINATE	- I	Jan 9, 2017	
Egypt	CORRICULITE	Pending	(IR1344898)	
European	CORRICULITE	Registered	Jan 9, 2017 (IR1344898)	1344898
Union	3333272	og.otorou	Jan 9, 2017	Jan 9, 2017
International Bureau	CORRICULITE	Registered	1344898	1344898
(WIPO)			Jan 9, 2017	Jan 9, 2017
lonon	CORDICULITE	Desistens	(ID1044000)	1244000
Japan	CORRICULITE	Registered	(IR1344898)	1344898

			Jan 9, 2017	Jan 9, 2017
Morocco	CORRICULITE	Registered	(IR1344898)	1344898
			Jan 9, 2017	Jan 9, 2017
Oman	CORRICULITE	Registered	(IR1344898)	1344898
			Jan 9, 2017	Jan 9, 2017
Singapore	CORRICULITE	Registered	40201709196V(IR1344898)	1344898
			Jan 9, 2017	Jan 9, 2017
United Arab Emirates	CORRICULITE	Published	268466 Feb 19, 2017	
United	CORRICULITE	Registered	3195649	UK00003195649
Kingdom			Nov 2, 2016	Jan 27, 2017
United States of America	CORRICULITE	Pending	79207680(IR1344898)	
			Jan 9, 2017	
European Union	ENVIROFLEX	Registered	000655225	000655225
			Oct 15, 1997	Jun 2, 1999
United Kingdom	ENVIROFLEX	Registered	2140270	2140270
Kingdom			Jul 25, 1997	Jul 25, 1997
Australia	FLEXICARB	Registered	326102	326102
			Jan 26, 1979	Jan 26, 1979
Canada	FLEXICARB	Registered	564683	TMA331195
			Jun 18, 1986	Aug 21, 1987
China	FLEXICARB	Registered	(IR1006493)	1006493
			May 28, 2009	May 28, 2009
China	FLEXICARB	Registered	(IR1005348)	1005348
			Jun 1, 2009	Jun 1, 2009
European	FLEXICARB	Registered	(IR1006493)	1006493
Union			May 28, 2009	May 28, 2009
European Union	FLEXICARB	Registered	(IR1005348)	1005348
Cillott			Jun 1, 2009	Jun 1, 2009
Germany	FLEXICARB	Registered	F2852717W2	989769
			Jan 29, 1979	Aug 30, 1979
Indonesia	FLEXICARB	Registered	9812423	443155
			Jul 20, 1998	Mar 1, 2000
International Bureau (WIPO)	FLEXICARB	Registered	1005348 Jun 1, 2009	1005348 Jun 1, 2009
International Bureau	FLEXICARB	Registered	1006493	1006493

	1		1	
(WIPO)			May 28, 2009	May 28, 2009
Italy	FLEXICARB	Registered	TO99328	1304591
			Feb 13, 1979	Jun 7, 2010
Mexico	FLEXICARB	Registered	9545	320398
			May 21, 1986	Dec 9, 1986
Norway	FLEXICARB	Registered	(IR1006493)	1006493
			May 28, 2009	Jan 27, 2010
Norway	FLEXICARB	Registered	(IR1005348)	1005348
			Jun 1, 2009	Jun 1, 2009
South Africa	FLEXICARB	Registered	197900390	197900390
			Jan 25, 1979	Jan 11, 1980
Spain	FLEXICARB	Registered	0901425	0901425
			Feb 20, 1979	Sep 30, 1980
Switzerland	FLEXICARB	Registered	(IR1006493)	1006493
			May 28, 2009	May 28, 2009
Switzerland	FLEXICARB	Registered	(IR1005348)	1005348
			Jun 1, 2009	Jun 1, 2009
Thailand	FLEXICARB	Pending	1041809	
			May 18, 2016	
United Kingdom	FLEXICARB	Registered	1071565	1071565
Timguo			Dec 4, 1976	Dec 4, 1976
United States	FLEXICARB	Registered	73626915	1468318
of America			Oct 27, 1986	Dec 8, 1987
United States	FLEXICARB	Registered	73212370	1147169
of America			Apr 20, 1979	Feb 17, 1981
Venezuela	FLEXICARB	Registered	683886	147652F
			May 28, 1986	May 26, 1992
Argentina	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	2047785	2234098
			May 18, 1984	Jun 9, 2008
Argentina	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	3138006	2504417
			Apr 9, 1984	May 21, 2012
Australia	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	18400	A184000
			Nov 6, 1963	Nov 6, 1963
Bahrain	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	93278	5374
			Dec 17, 1979	Dec 17, 1979
Benelux	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	533725	38869
			Jun 21, 1971	Jun 21, 1971
Brazil	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	003967131	003967131
			Nov 8, 1963	Sep 15, 1969

Canada	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	159781	TMDA56573
				Feb 21, 1933
Chile	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	Sep 21, 1932 22224B	1202477
SS		l logistored		
Chile	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	Aug 26, 1964 20344B	Mar 8, 1996 1199641
Offile	FLEXITALLIC	Registered		
011	ELEVIEN LIG		Aug 26, 1964	Feb 2, 2006
China	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	20002916	515132
				Mar 20, 1990
Colombia	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	92327916	85842
			Sep 20, 2010	Oct 1, 1975
Denmark	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	378963	362664
			Oct 23, 1963	Nov 28, 1964
Ecuador	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	000486	11176
			Aug 6, 1974	Jan 12, 1976
Egypt	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	55501	55501
57.			Fab 10, 1070	
Germany	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	Feb 13, 1979 F14349	Feb 13, 1979 823574
dermany	TELXITALLIO	riegistered		
	EL EVITALLIO		Oct 26, 1963	Oct 20, 1993
Greece	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	30793	30793
			Nov 18, 1963	Nov 18, 1963
India	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	49453	273862
			Jul 28, 1992	Jul 28, 1992
Indonesia	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	143154	IDM000396329
			Feb 12, 1980	Mar 31, 1993
Iran	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	74370	51150
			Mar 28, 1979	Jul 22, 1979
Ireland	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	163575	89062
			Jun 12, 1975	Jun 12, 1975
Jordan	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	16913	16913
		g		
Malaya (West	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	Apr 7, 1979	Apr 7, 1979 M058261
Malaya)	TELXITALLIO	riegistereu		
				Nov 5, 1971
Mexico	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	166158	246555
			Apr 22 1000	lup 10, 1000
New Zealand	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	Apr 23, 1980 97860	Jun 19, 1980 97860
		1.109.010704		
Norway	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	Aug 9, 1971 80772	Sep 11, 1972 63500
Notway	LEVILATIO	negistered		
			Oct 29, 1963	Feb 27, 1964
Pakistan	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	68846	68846
			Jan 29, 1979	Jun 8, 1980
Sabah	FLEXITALLIC	Registered		S20843

			Nov 6, 1976	Nov 6, 1976
Sarawak	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	16116
				Nov 11, 1976
Saudi Arabia	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	36842	139900735
		g	M 07 4070	
0:	FLEVITALLIO	D. vistana d	May 27, 1979	Oct 26, 1982
Singapore	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	53252	53252
			Nov 4, 1971	Nov 4, 1971
South Africa	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	198003616	198003616
			Jun 5, 1980	Dec 11, 1981
South Africa	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	199713543	199713543
			Sep 5, 1997	Oct 12, 2000
South Africa	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	199713544	199713544
		J	0 5 4007	0.140.0000
O	FLEVITALLIO	Deviateur	Sep 5, 1997	Oct 12, 2000
South Africa	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	199713545	199713545
			Sep 5, 1997	Oct 12, 2000
South Africa	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	6335192	1963035192
			Oct 21, 1963	Jul 18, 1964
South Africa	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	196303519	1963035191
			Oct 21, 1963	Jul 18, 1964
Spain	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	434401	434401
•			N 7 4000	M 0 4004
Sweden	FLEXITALLIC	Degistered	Nov 7, 1963 196304107	Mar 6, 1964 109643
Sweden	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	190304107	109043
			Nov 6, 1963	May 8, 1964
Switzerland	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	4320	328758
			Oct 28, 1963	Oct 27, 1983
Taiwan	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	TM151060	582115
R.O.C.			Dec 11, 1991	lan 1 1002
			Dec 11, 1991	Jan 1, 1993
Thailand	FLEXITALLIC	Pending	1041805	
			May 18, 2016	
Turkey	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	1289463	107244
		, nagratara		
l loite d	EL EVITALLIO	D:-t	Nov 11, 1963	Nov 11, 1963
United Kingdom	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	855655	855655
			Oct 23, 1963	Oct 23, 1963
United States	ELEVITALLIC	Pagistarad	77062505	3443524
of America	FLEXITALLIC	Registered	77062505	
			Dec 12, 2006	Jun 10, 2008

Japan	FLEXITALLIC (and design)	Registered	3691793	3156559
	CTT . M.		Apr 9, 1993	May 31, 1996
	Tlexitallic			
China	FLEXITALLIC (in Chinese characters)	Registered	4924461	4924461
			Sep 30, 2005	Mar 14, 2009
	福來西			
Bahrain	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	102382	15544
	Tlexitallic		Sep 30, 1992	Sep 30, 1992
Bangladesh	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Pending	49452	
	Tlexitallic		Dec 23, 1996	
Bolivia	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	0826	55384C
	Tlexitallic		Feb 5, 1992	Oct 28, 1993
	Jiexuauic			
Brazil	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	816738343	816738343
	Tlexitallic		Jun 17, 1992	Sep 28, 1993
Chile	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	580185	1003984
	Tlexitallic		Sep 3, 2002	Nov 25, 2012
	- Memauc			
China		Donist	00005100	000004
China	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	92005128 Jan 29, 1992	626894 Jan 20, 1993
	Tlexitallic			

Ecuador	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	41540	383693
	COT . Mr.		Jun 24, 2003	Dec 15, 1993
	Tlexitallic			
France	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	648038	1221363
	Tlexitallic		Dec 10, 1982	Dec 10, 1992
Germany	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	5277717W2	1064768
	Tlexitallic		May 22, 1984	Jun 20, 1984
Indonesia	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	D9819764	IDM000199319
	Tlexitallic		Nov 24, 1998	Jul 24, 2000
	Mesauur			
Iran	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	102525	67967
			Dec 22, 1991	Mar 4, 1992
	Tlexitallic			
Ireland	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	916025	147784
	Tlexitallic		Dec 2, 1991	Mar 23, 1994
	Keamm			
Italy	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	943763	1546510
	Tlexitallic		Oct 26, 1963	May 14, 1964
Jordan	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	29804	29804
	CTT in Mo		Jan 16, 1992	Jan 16, 1992
	Tlexitallic			
Kuwait	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	16623	15524
········	(otynzou sompt)	i logistorou	Mar 31, 1984	Mar 31, 1984
	Tlexitallic			Wild 01, 100+

0124750-0000003~NY:35888819.2

Malaysia	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	92002797	92002797
	Tlexitallic		Apr 29, 1992	Apr 29, 1992
Malaysia	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	92006033	92006033
	Tlexitallic		Aug 26, 1992	Aug 26, 1992
New Zealand	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	215006	215006
	Tlexitallic		Dec 10, 1991	Nov 24, 1994
Nigeria	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	TP12982	53322
	Tlexitallic		Feb 11, 1992	Feb 11, 1992
Pakistan	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	113451	113451
	Tlexitallic		Dec 8, 1991	Apr 8, 2008
Peru	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	42397245	32848
	Tlexitallic		Jun 28, 1974	Oct 31, 1974
Peru	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	92670038	32847
	Tlexitallic		Jun 28, 1974	Oct 31, 1974
_				
Portugal	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script) Tlesitallic	Registered	190122 Nov 13, 1971	171945 Feb 10, 1976

Republic of Korea	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script) Taxitallic	Registered	20041411 Jan 28, 2004	294122 Jul 20, 1994
Saudi Arabia	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script) Theritallic	Registered	15229 Dec 10, 1991	26152 May 12, 1992
Singapore	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script) Tlavitallic	Registered	477391 May 10, 1991	477391 May 10, 1991
Singapore	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script) Tlexitallic	Registered	T9104774C May 10, 1991	T9104774C May 10, 1991
South Africa	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script) Theritallic	Registered	199110517 Dec 11, 1991	199110517 Jan 18, 1994
South Africa	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script) Theritallic	Registered	199713546 Sep 5, 1997	199713546 Oct 12, 2000
South Africa	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script) Tlevitallic	Registered	199713547 Sep 5, 1997	199713547 Oct 12, 2000
Spain	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script) Theritallic	Registered	1675666 Dec 24, 1991	1675566 Dec 3, 1993

Thailand	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Pending	1041811	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(0.7)			
	Tlexitallic		May 18, 2016	
Turkey	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	1075091	132080
· aoy	(0.1)	, rogiotorou		
	Thesitallic		Dec 12, 1991	Dec 12, 1991
United States	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	71065402	0091864
of America				lup 2 1012
	Tlexitallic		Aug 23, 1912	Jun 3, 1913
Venezuela	FLEXITALLIC (stylized script)	Registered	1992003805	F169157
			Feb 26, 1992	Oct 7, 1994
	Tlexitallic		·	·
United States of America	FLEXITALLIC TURNAROUND MANAGER	Registered	78393377	2959727
or 7 unicriou	With GET		Mar 30, 2004	Jun 7, 2005
Australia	FLEXITE	Registered	267869	267869
			Apr 30, 1973	Apr 30, 1973
Canada	FLEXITE	Registered	511488	TMA331765
			Oct 28, 1983	Sep 11, 1987
Indonesia	FLEXITE	Registered	D9812422	IDM000194836
			Jul 20, 1998	Jul 20, 1998
Mexico	FLEXITE	Registered	183022	475920
			Nov 12, 1993	Oct 4, 1994
United	FLEXITE	Registered	1196357	1196357
Kingdom			May 20, 1983	May 20, 1983
United States of America	FLEXITE	Registered	73453690	1393238
of America			Nov 21, 1983	May 13, 1986
Australia	FLEXPRO	Registered	873138	873138
			Apr 19, 2001	Apr 16, 2001
Brazil	FLEXPRO	Registered	823828395	823828395
			Apr 27, 2001	Oct 7, 2014
Canada	FLEXPRO	Registered	1101698	TMA575527
			May 1, 2001	Feb 12, 2003
			111dy 1, 2001	1 05 12, 2000

European Union	FLEXPRO	Registered	002199453	002199453
Union			Apr 30, 2001	Jan 22, 2003
Mexico	FLEXPRO	Registered	1130594	1219035
			Oct 28, 2010	May 26, 2011
United States of America	FLEXPRO	Registered	76233716	2697149
or America			Mar 30, 2001	Mar 18, 2003
Australia	FLEXPRO (stylized)	Registered	873137	873137
	Tlexpro		Apr 19, 2001	Apr 19, 2001
Brazil	FLEXPRO (stylized)	Registered	823828409	823828409
			Apr 27, 2001	Oct 7, 2014
	Tlexpro		•	,
Canada	FLEXPRO (stylized)	Registered	1101697	TMA588998
	Tlexpro		May 1, 2001	Sep 5, 2003
European	FLEXPRO (stylized)	Registered	002199446	002199446
Union	Tlexpro		Apr 30, 2001	Jan 22, 2003
Mexico	FLEXPRO (stylized)	Registered	483904	723587
			May 7, 2001	Nov 26, 2001
	Tlexpro			
Thailand	FLEXPRO (Stylized)	Pending	1041808	
	Tlexpro		May 18, 2016	
	July .			

United States of America	FLEXPRO (stylized) Tlexpro	Registered	76233717 Mar 30, 2001	2800807 Dec 30, 2003
European Union	FRG	Registered	(IR1076162) Dec 15, 2010	1076162 Dec 15, 2010
International Bureau (WIPO)	FRG	Registered	1076162 Dec 15, 2010	1076162 Dec 15, 2010
United States of America	FRG	Registered	85197529 Dec 14, 2010	4064667 Nov 29, 2011
United States of America	LS	Registered	74333071 Nov 20, 1992	1807519 Nov 30, 1993
European Union	SIGMA	Registered	00654533 Oct 13, 1997	00654533 Jun 2, 1999
United States of America	SIGMA	Registered	78408091 Apr 26, 2004	2947994 May 10, 2005
China	SIGMA (and design)	Registered	4924445 Sep 30, 2005	4924445 Mar 14, 2009
European Union	SIGMA (and design)	Registered	11038858 Jul 13, 2012	011038858 Dec 13, 2012
Japan	SIGMA (and design)	Registered	200791905 Oct 3, 2005	4967732 Jul 7, 2006
Republic of Korea	SIGMA (and design)	Registered	200544228 Sep 22, 2005	4006704410000 Jul 13, 2006

Thailand	SIGMA (and design)	Pending	1041806	
	Common (dana according)			
			May 18, 2016	
	SIGMA			
	Y			
United	SIGMA (and design)	Registered	2146021	2146021
Kingdom			Sep 27, 1997	Sep 27, 1997
	SIGMA			
	AND RAILE.			
United States of America	SIGMA (and design)	Registered	75462826	2556354
or America			Apr 6, 1998	Apr 2, 2002
	SIGMA			
	AND			
Argentina	THERMICULITE	Registered	2732446	2231203
			Mar 7, 2007	May 22, 2008
Argentina	THERMICULITE	Registered	2732447	2216233
			Mar 7, 2007	Feb 28, 2008
Australia	THERMICULITE	Registered	811815	811815
			Oct 27, 1999	Apr 18, 2000
			,	, , , , , , ,
Benelux	 THERMICULITE	Registered	949085	0675395
Borrolax		, togistored		
Brazil	THERMICULITE	Dogistarad	Oct 28, 1999 829035346	Oct 28, 1999 829035346
Diazii	THERMICOLITE	Registered		029033346
	THE DAMAGE HERE	5	Mar 6, 2007	Dec 8, 2009
Brazil	THERMICULITE	Registered	829035354	829035354
			Mar 6, 2007	Dec 8, 2009
Canada	THERMICULITE	Registered	1034528	552898
			Nov 2, 1999	Oct 24, 2001
Canada	THERMICULITE	Registered	1050236	TMA563698
			Mar 7, 2000	Jun 19, 2002
China	THERMICULITE	Registered	4924444	4924444
			Sep 30, 2005	Mar 14, 2009
Germany	THERMICULITE	Registered	39969058117	39969058
			Nov 1, 1999	Feb 10, 2000
Italy	THERMICULITE	Registered	T099C003374	362019000031671
-				
Italy	THERMICULITE	Registered	Nov 5, 1999 T099C003375	Nov 29, 2010 1379429
,		1.109.010100		
lanan	THERMICULITE	Registered	Nov 5, 1999 200590363	Nov 29, 2010 5011178
Japan	INCHINICULITE	negisterea		
			Sep 28, 2005	Dec 15, 2006

Republic of Korea	THERMICULITE	Registered	200544227	681463
Norca			Sep 22, 2005	Oct 12, 2006
Thailand	THERMICULITE	Pending	1041807	
			May 18, 2016	
United	THERMICULITE	Registered	2162583	2162583
Kingdom			14 07 4000	N. 0.4000
			Mar 27, 1998	Nov 6, 1998
United States of America	THERMICULITE	Registered	75908014	2572720
			Feb 1, 2000	May 28, 2002
United States	THERMICULITE	Registered	75882906	2618629
of America			Dec 29, 1999	Sep 10, 2002
United States	THERMICULITE	Registered	75457731	2355937
of America			Mar 27, 1998	Jun 6, 2000
United States	THERMICULITE	Registered	76462906	2810041
of America	THE WINGSELLE	riogistered		
			Sep 9, 2002	Feb 3, 2004
European Union	THERMI-SHIELD	Registered	017009598	017009598
0111011			Jul 19, 2017	Nov 14, 2017
United	THERMI-SHIELD	Registered	3244593	3244593
Kingdom		, regions of	Jul 19, 2017	Oct 13, 2017
11-2-1 0-1	THERM OFFER	Allenned		000.10, 20.1
United States of America	THERMI-SHIELD	Allowed	87275332	
			Dec 20, 2016	
Argentina	FLEXITALLIC	Pending	3715763	
			Jun 8, 2018	
Argentina	THERMICULITE	Pending	3710596	
			May 21, 2018	
Argentina	THERMICULITE	Registered	3687615	2987002
, a germana	THE WINGSELLE	riegistered		
		 	Feb 28, 2018	May 23, 2019
China	CHANGE	Registered	19916005	199116005
			May 11, 2016	Nov 7, 2017
China	I-FLEX	Registered	18081920	18081920
			Jun 13, 2019	Sep 27, 2019
South Korea	CHANGE	Pending	201689057	
			Oct 25, 2016	
South Korea	CHANGE	Registered	201620550	4012366
			Mar 21, 2016	Mar 2, 2017
United Kingdom	I-FLEX	Registered	3406590	3406590
_			Jun 13, 2019	Aug 30, 2019

United States	ALLIED DISTRIBUTOR QUALITY GASKETING PRODUCTS AND	Registered	86551507	4921249
	SERVICES SINCE 1912		Mar 3, 2015	Mar 22, 2016
United States	I-FLEX	Pending (ITU)	88505275	
			Jul 9, 2019	
Benelux	NOVUS	Registered	900931	618136
			Sep 12, 1997	Sep 12, 1997
EU	NOVUS	Registered	758045	758045
			Feb 26, 1998	May 29, 2000
EU	UNIFLON	Registered	6693808	6693808
			Feb 23, 2008	Nov 14, 2008
International Register	NOVUS	Registered		690460
				Mar 4, 1998
Israel	NOVUS	Registered	244363	244363
			Feb 15, 2012	Feb 15, 2012
South Africa	THE ACADEMY OF JOINT INTEGRITY	Pending	2012/06281	N/A
			Mar 9, 2012	
United Kingdom	GRAFTEC	Registered	2245705	2245705
			Sep 16, 2000	Mar 2, 2001
United Kingdom	THE ACADEMY OF JOINT INTEGRITY	Registered	2564405	2564405
			Nov 16, 2010	Mar 25, 2011
United Kingdom	UNIFLON	Registered	2251369	2251369
			Nov 3, 2000	Apr 20, 2001
United States	NOVUS	Registered	86731553	5057376
			Aug 20, 2015	Oct 11, 2016
Kazakhstan	NOVUS	Registered	52056	37443
			Sep 30, 2010	Jan 26, 2012
Malaysia	NOVUS	Pending	2010018678	
			Oct 5, 2010	
Malaysia	NOVUS	Registered	05007655	05007655
			May 13, 2005	May 13, 2005
New Zealand	NOVUS	Registered	833815	833815
			Nov 25, 2010	May 25, 2011
Nigeria	NOVUS	Registered	2010/16372	16372
			Oct 15, 2010	Oct 15, 2010
United Arab Emirates	NOVUS	Registered	147823	147823
			Oct 5, 2010	Jan 28, 2013

 $0124750\text{-}0000003 \; \mathrm{NY:} 35888819.2$

0124750-0000003~NY:35888819.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/07/2019 REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0818